```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
www.ecourtsin
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.8980-8981/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in WA No.1063/2009, WA No.1287/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECRETARY TAMILNADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.B.NATARAJAN & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,permission to place lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26143-26144 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26145-26146 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9225 of 2011

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Gurukrishna Kumar, AAG

In SLPs8990-8981/11 Mr. B Balaji, Adv.

Mr. A Prasanna Venkat, Adv. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.(NP)

In SLP 9225/2011 Mr. K Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

In SLPs.26143-44/11 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, adv.

Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. Praburamasubramanian, Adv.

..2/-

: 2:

In SLPs.26145-46/11 Mr. L Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A Mariarputham, Sr. Adv. (In SLPs8990-81/11)

Mr. N Subramanian, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

Mr. N Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\label{eq:coursel} \mbox{In SLP No. } 9225/2011$

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners has filed I.A. No. 2 of 2011, inter alia requesting this Court to delete pro forma respondent Nos. 3 to 38.

The request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is not opposed by the other side. Therefore, prayer made in the application is granted, at the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners. Ordered accordingly.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in other SLPs. will take steps for effecting service of notice on unserved respondents within four weeks from today.

Call the special leave petitions after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur] Court Master [Sharda Kapoor] Court Master