## SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8980-8981/2011

SECRETARY TAMILNADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMM Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

A.B.NATARAJAN & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 26143-26144 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26145-26146 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9225 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. Mr A Lakshminarayanan, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, ADv.

Mr S.J.Aristotle, ADv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, ADv.

Mr Jayanth Muth Raj, ADv.

Mr. Sureshan P., ADv.

Mr M Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr Rajeev M Roy, ADv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr P.R.Kovilan Poonakuntran, ADv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv

Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv

Mr Prabhat Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy , Adv

-2-

Item No.69

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice with dasti service upon respondents

in SLP(C) No. 8980-81/2011 who are residing in the State of

hј

Tamil Nadu.

Issue fresh notice by speed post upon respondents in SLP(C) No. 8980-81/2011 who are residing outside State of Tamil Nadu.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to include the of the ld. Advocate who has filed vakalatnama name recently.

fresh notice with dasti service on unserved Issue respondent no.72 in SLP(C) No. 26143/2011.

Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before non-prosecution. If paid, issue notice as ordered above.

All served respondents may file before the next date.

List again on 18.4.2012. 26.3.2012 else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for

All served respondents may file counter affidavit

(S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR